

Patrick D. Jenkins

Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ST. LANDRY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Work Session

- DATE: Thursday, March 7, 2019
- TIME: 4:00 p.m.
- PLACE: SLPSB Supplementary Resource Center, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Observe Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Resolution of Sympathies
- 6. Action Items:
 - i. <u>Executive Committee Recommendations:</u>
 - 1. Policies for Discussion and/or Approval Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Dismissal of Employees (GBN)
 - Employee Discipline (GBK)
 - ii. BLS Committee Recommendations:
 - 1. Discussion and/or action on Roofing Change Order 1 Eunice Elementary
 - 2. Discussion and/or action on Roofing Change Order 2 Eunice Elementary
 - iii. Finance Committee Recommendations:
 - Discussion and/or action to approve revised 2018-2019 Head Start Program Budget
 - iv. Academic Committee Recommendations:
 - 1. Discussion of Committee Chair report

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"



Patrick D. Jenkins

Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

- v. Personnel Committee Recommendations:
 - 1. Discussion and/or action to approve the Job Descriptions for:
 - Director of Special Education
- 7. Adjournment.

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"